
 

 

Commonwealth Fencing Championships 
Veteran Men's Foil 

Individual 

Day 8 - Tuesday 16 August 2022

  -  Engarde Smart (app.php?id=1880r31)  

Poules

Poule No 1 - 09:00 - Piste 1 - Referee : PATIAL Deepak IND

 Poule No 1  V/M Indicator HS

MORT Nicholas  SCO    V V V V V 3 0.833 10 28

ROBERTS James  ENG  2   0 0 V 1 0 0.167 -16 8

REID Graham  ENG  3 V   V V V V 0.833 19 28

BUZWELL Tim  ENG  4 V 1   V V V 0.667 9 25

VICKERY Andrew  AUS  1 0 0 0   2 0 0.000 -27 3

THOMAS Ivor  ENG  3 V 2 4 V   V 0.500 3 24

SAGE Richard  ENG  V V4 1 2 V 3   0.500 2 20

 

Poule No 2 - 09:00 - Piste 2 - Referee : CREESE Peter AUS

 Poule No 2  V/M Indicator HS

DE N''YEURT Ira  ENG    3 3 2 3 1 1 0.000 -17 13

BLAKE Daniel  ENG  V   V V V 2 V 0.833 10 27

COLLINS Adrian  ENG  V 3   V V 0 V 0.667 6 23

DOCHERTY Andrew  ENG  V 1 0   V 0 V 0.500 -4 16

PETERSON Stephen  NZL  V 3 3 1   3 V 0.333 -3 20

MCKAY Michael  SCO  V V V V V   V 1.000 23 30
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CANDIOLO Federico  BER  V 2 1 2 0 1   0.167 -15 11

 

Poule No 3 - 09:00 - Piste 3 - Referee : DEAMER Euan WAL

 Poule No 3  V/M Indicator HS

BRASTED Christopher  ENG    1 0 1 0 2 2 0.000 -24 6

SIBERT Paul  ENG  V   V 4 0 3 V 0.500 0 22

THOMPSON Peter  ENG  V 2   1 V 3 V 0.500 1 21

THOMAS Michael  ENG  V V V   2 2 V 0.667 6 24

TYSHENKO Andrey  AUS  V V 2 V   V V 0.833 19 27

NGUYEN Thomas  CAN  V V V V 1   4 0.667 5 25

LIVINGSTON Patrick  JAM  V 4 3 2 0 V   0.333 -7 19

 

Poule No 4 - 09:00 - Piste 4 - Referee : PEARCE Madison ENG

 Poule No 4  V/M Indicator HS

TROIANO John  ENG    V 2 V V V V 0.833 19 27

PAGE Darren  ENG  0   V 1 V V V 0.667 1 21

BARTLETT Anthony  ENG  V 4   V V 3 2 0.500 6 24

TEO Alvin Chien Hong  SGP  0 V 1   V V 3 0.500 0 19

THOMAS Richard  WAL  3 2 0 2   V 2 0.167 -14 14

WHITE David  NIR  0 2 V 1 3   0 0.167 -17 11

STANBRIDGE Paul  SCO  0 2 V V V V   0.667 5 22

 

Poule No 5 - 09:00 - Piste 5 - Referee : BAKER David AUS

 Poule No 5  V/M Indicator HS

VEAZEY Paul  ENG    V V V V V V 1.000 18 30

PAUL Graham  ENG  4   0 2 2 1 1 0.000 -20 10

WEDGE Paul  ENG  2 V   V 1 V V 0.667 11 23

CONYARD Anthony  ENG  0 V 0   3 2 2 0.167 -15 12

GIBSON Rory  SCO  2 V V V   3 V 0.667 7 25

SUNG Velota  WAL  2 V 1 V V   V 0.667 3 23

SALTER Duncan  NIR  2 V 1 V 2 4   0.333 -4 19

 

Poule No 6 - 09:00 - Piste 6 - Referee : MENTOR Victoria AUS

 Poule No 6  V/M Indicator HS

MOSBY David  ENG    2 1 2 2 0 2 0.000 -21 9

ABRAHAMS Paul  ENG  V   V V V V 2 0.833 13 27

LAU Rod  ENG  V 1   3 4 0 0 0.167 -13 13

WINTER Paul  ENG  V 0 V   4 4 0 0.333 -7 18

CLARK Iain  GUE  V 2 V V   1 2 0.500 -5 20

FIELDING Iain  SCO  V 4 V V V   V 0.833 17 29

MASSEY Oliver  WAL  V V V V V 2   0.833 16 27

 

Poule No 7 - 09:00 - Piste 7 - Referee : SHACKLETON Nicola NZL

 Poule No 7  V/M Indicator HS

GOLDBART Berl  ENG    2 3 3 0 V 3 0.167 -11 16

WILSON Brian  ENG  V   0 2 0 V 0 0.333 -13 12

CARTER Martin  ENG  V V   V 1 V V 0.833 16 26

DE BURGH Etienne  ENG  V V 1   3 V V 0.667 6 24

PURDIE Richard  AUS  V V V V   V V 1.000 21 30

ROBERTSON Mark  WAL  2 3 1 0 3   3 0.000 -18 12

SCHMICK Kurt  JAM  V V 0 3 2 V   0.500 -1 20

 

Poule No 8 - 09:00 - Piste 8 - Referee : DUCARME Florence FRA

 Poule No 8  V/M Indicator HS

RHODES Giles  ENG    4 V 2 V V V 0.667 6 26

KENNEA Paul  ENG  V   4 V V V V 0.833 15 29
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KIY Jeffrey  ENG  3 V   2 V V V 0.667 8 25

BARNES-WEBB Richard  RSA  V4 4 V   V V V 0.833 15 28

MILNE Kevin  SCO  4 0 3 2   V V 0.333 -4 19

DA SILVA Henry  IOM  0 0 0 0 2   1 0.000 -27 3

BETTERTON Nigel  WAL  4 1 0 2 1 V   0.167 -13 13

 

Poule No 9 - 09:00 - Piste 9 - Referee : ACEVEDO Pablo ESP

 Poule No 9  V/M Indicator HS

PAYNE Nick  ENG    V V V V V V 1.000 24 30

DAWKINS Jonathan  ENG  0   2 V 4 V V 0.500 -4 21

ABIDOGUN Kola  ENG  4 V   V V V V 0.833 17 29

MCEWAN Michael  SCO  0 4 0   V 3 V 0.333 -6 17

BARRY Peter  AUS  2 V 3 0   3 3 0.167 -13 16

BALLARD Mark  CAN  0 3 0 V V   V 0.500 -5 18

CURLING Simon  WAL  0 3 2 3 V 2   0.167 -13 15

 

Poule No 10 - 09:00 - Piste 10 - Referee : MCLELLAN Sam SCO

 Poule No 10  V/M Indicator HS

MEDHURST Michael  ENG    1 1 V V V 3 0.500 -5 20

DICKINSON Paul Bruce  ENG  V   V 3 V 4 V3 0.667 6 25

ELLISON Alexander  ENG  V 3   V V V V 0.833 17 28

CHACHS David  AUS  2 V 1   V V V 0.667 3 23

CASEY Neil  CAN  4 3 2 2   2 V 0.167 -8 18

STYLES Oliver  NZL  4 V 1 2 V   4 0.333 -5 21

EVANS Marvin  WAL  V 2 1 3 1 V   0.333 -8 17

 

Poule No 11 - 09:00 - Piste 11 - Referee : SASAKI Peet USA

 Poule No 11  V/M Indicator HS

FIHOSY Nick  ENG    V V V V V 4 0.833 13 29

WALDEN Dominic  ENG  1   2 V V 3 V 0.500 -1 21

ALON Eitan  ENG  2 V   V V V4 4 0.667 6 25

VICTORY David  WAL  2 1 1   1 3 1 0.000 -21 9

TREANOR Donald  BER  4 3 3 V   0 4 0.167 -7 19

PRINCE Michael  AUS  2 V 3 V V   2 0.500 2 22

MCWILLIAMS Keith  NIR  V 3 V V V V   0.833 8 28
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Commonwealth Fencing Championships 
Veteran Men's Foil 

Individual 

Day 8 - Tuesday 16 August 2022

  -  Engarde Smart (app.php?id=1880r31)  

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (77 fencers)

 Rank   Name   First name   Country   Victory/match   Ind.   HS   Group 

 1   PAYNE   Nick    ENG    1.000   24   30   qualifier 

 2   MCKAY   Michael    SCO    1.000   23   30   qualifier 

 3   PURDIE   Richard    AUS    1.000   21   30   qualifier 

 4   VEAZEY   Paul    ENG    1.000   18   30   qualifier 

 5   REID   Graham    ENG    0.833   19   28   qualifier 

 6   TROIANO   John    ENG    0.833   19   27   qualifier 

 6   TYSHENKO   Andrey    AUS    0.833   19   27   qualifier 

 8   ABIDOGUN   Kola    ENG    0.833   17   29   qualifier 

 8   FIELDING   Iain    SCO    0.833   17   29   qualifier 

 10   ELLISON   Alexander    ENG    0.833   17   28   qualifier 

 11   MASSEY   Oliver    WAL    0.833   16   27   qualifier 

 12   CARTER   Martin    ENG    0.833   16   26   qualifier 

 13   KENNEA   Paul    ENG    0.833   15   29   qualifier 

 14   BARNES-WEBB   Richard    RSA    0.833   15   28   qualifier 

 15   FIHOSY   Nick    ENG    0.833   13   29   qualifier 

 16   ABRAHAMS   Paul    ENG    0.833   13   27   qualifier 

 17   MORT   Nicholas    SCO    0.833   10   28   qualifier 
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 18   BLAKE   Daniel    ENG    0.833   10   27   qualifier 

 19   MCWILLIAMS   Keith    NIR    0.833   8   28   qualifier 

 20   WEDGE   Paul    ENG    0.667   11   23   qualifier 

 21   BUZWELL   Tim    ENG    0.667   9   25   qualifier 

 22   KIY   Jeffrey    ENG    0.667   8   25   qualifier 

 23   GIBSON   Rory    SCO    0.667   7   25   qualifier 

 24   RHODES   Giles    ENG    0.667   6   26   qualifier 

 25   ALON   Eitan    ENG    0.667   6   25   qualifier 

 25   DICKINSON   Paul Bruce    ENG    0.667   6   25   qualifier 

 27   DE BURGH   Etienne    ENG    0.667   6   24   qualifier 

 27   THOMAS   Michael    ENG    0.667   6   24   qualifier 

 29   COLLINS   Adrian    ENG    0.667   6   23   qualifier 

 30   NGUYEN   Thomas    CAN    0.667   5   25   qualifier 

 31   STANBRIDGE   Paul    SCO    0.667   5   22   qualifier 

 32   CHACHS   David    AUS    0.667   3   23   qualifier 

 32   SUNG   Velota    WAL    0.667   3   23   qualifier 

 34   PAGE   Darren    ENG    0.667   1   21   qualifier 

 35   BARTLETT   Anthony    ENG    0.500   6   24   qualifier 

 36   THOMAS   Ivor    ENG    0.500   3   24   qualifier 

 37   PRINCE   Michael    AUS    0.500   2   22   qualifier 

 38   SAGE   Richard    ENG    0.500   2   20   qualifier 

 39   THOMPSON   Peter    ENG    0.500   1   21   qualifier 

 40   SIBERT   Paul    ENG    0.500   0   22   qualifier 

 41   TEO   Alvin Chien Hong    SGP    0.500   0   19   qualifier 

 42   WALDEN   Dominic    ENG    0.500   -1   21   qualifier 

 43   SCHMICK   Kurt    JAM    0.500   -1   20   qualifier 

 44   DAWKINS   Jonathan    ENG    0.500   -4   21   qualifier 

 45   DOCHERTY   Andrew    ENG    0.500   -4   16   qualifier 

 46   CLARK   Iain    GUE    0.500   -5   20   qualifier 

 46   MEDHURST   Michael    ENG    0.500   -5   20   qualifier 

 48   BALLARD   Mark    CAN    0.500   -5   18   qualifier 

 49   PETERSON   Stephen    NZL    0.333   -3   20   qualifier 

 50   MILNE   Kevin    SCO    0.333   -4   19   qualifier 

 50   SALTER   Duncan    NIR    0.333   -4   19   qualifier 

 52   STYLES   Oliver    NZL    0.333   -5   21   qualifier 

 53   MCEWAN   Michael    SCO    0.333   -6   17   qualifier 

 54   LIVINGSTON   Patrick    JAM    0.333   -7   19   qualifier 

 55   WINTER   Paul    ENG    0.333   -7   18   qualifier 

 56   EVANS   Marvin    WAL    0.333   -8   17   qualifier 

 57   WILSON   Brian    ENG    0.333   -13   12   qualifier 

 58   TREANOR   Donald    BER    0.167   -7   19   qualifier 

 59   CASEY   Neil    CAN    0.167   -8   18   qualifier 

 60   GOLDBART   Berl    ENG    0.167   -11   16   qualifier 

 61   BARRY   Peter    AUS    0.167   -13   16   qualifier 

 62   CURLING   Simon    WAL    0.167   -13   15   qualifier 

 63   BETTERTON   Nigel    WAL    0.167   -13   13   qualifier 

 63   LAU   Rod    ENG    0.167   -13   13   qualifier 

 65   THOMAS   Richard    WAL    0.167   -14   14   qualifier 

 66   CONYARD   Anthony    ENG    0.167   -15   12   qualifier 

 67   CANDIOLO   Federico    BER    0.167   -15   11   qualifier 

 68   ROBERTS   James    ENG    0.167   -16   8   qualifier 

 69   WHITE   David    NIR    0.167   -17   11   qualifier 

 70   DE N'YEURT   Ira    ENG    0.000   -17   13   qualifier 

 71   ROBERTSON   Mark    WAL    0.000   -18   12   qualifier 

 72   PAUL   Graham    ENG    0.000   -20   10   qualifier 

 73   MOSBY   David    ENG    0.000   -21   9   qualifier 
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 73   VICTORY   David    WAL    0.000   -21   9   qualifier 

 75   BRASTED   Christopher    ENG    0.000   -24   6   qualifier 

 76   DA SILVA   Henry    IOM    0.000   -27   3   qualifier 

 76   VICKERY   Andrew    AUS    0.000   -27   3   qualifier 
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Commonwealth Fencing Championships 
Veteran Men's Foil 

Individual 

Day 8 - Tuesday 16 August 2022

  -  Engarde Smart (app.php?id=1880r31)  

      Tableau of 128

    Tableau of 128     Tableau of 64   Tableau of 32
   1   PAYNE Nick   ENG      

          PAYNE Nick 
128                                

      Referee: BAKER David AUS   PAYNE Nick 
   65   THOMAS Richard   WAL       10/3

  Referee: DUCARME Florence FRA        THOMAS Richard      
64   BETTERTON Nigel   WAL  10/4     

        Referee: SHACKLETON Nicola NZL   PAYNE Nick 
   33   CHACHS David   AUS           10/3

          CHACHS David      
96                 

      Referee: PEARCE Madison ENG   SUNG Velota 
   97             10/9

          SUNG Velota 
32   SUNG Velota   WAL     

 
   17   MORT Nicholas   SCO     

          MORT Nicholas 
112            

      Referee: PEARCE Madison ENG   MORT Nicholas 
   81             DNF

          BALLARD Mark      
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48   BALLARD Mark   CAN          
        Referee: DEAMER Euan WAL   ABRAHAMS Paul 

   49   PETERSON Stephen   NZL           10/9
          PETERSON Stephen      

80                 
      Referee: BAKER David AUS   ABRAHAMS Paul 
   113             10/4
          ABRAHAMS Paul 

16   ABRAHAMS Paul   ENG     
 

   9   FIELDING Iain   SCO     
          FIELDING Iain 

120            
      Referee: PATIAL Deepak IND   FIELDING Iain 

   73   MOSBY David   ENG       10/7
  Referee: DUCARME Florence FRA        EVANS Marvin      

56   EVANS Marvin   WAL  10/4     
        Referee: BAKER David AUS   TEO Alvin Chien Hong 

   41   TEO Alvin Chien Hong   SGP           15/6
          TEO Alvin Chien Hong      

88                 
      Referee: PATIAL Deepak IND   TEO Alvin Chien Hong 
   105             10/2
          RHODES Giles 

24   RHODES Giles   ENG     
 

   25   DICKINSON Paul Bruce   ENG     
          DICKINSON Paul Bruce 

104            
      Referee: PATIAL Deepak IND   DICKINSON Paul Bruce 

   89             10/6
          SIBERT Paul      

40   SIBERT Paul   ENG          
        Referee: MCLELLAN Sam SCO   ABIDOGUN Kola 

   57   WILSON Brian   ENG         10/6
  Referee: DEAMER Euan WAL        PAUL Graham      

72   PAUL Graham   ENG  10/2     
      Referee: PATIAL Deepak IND   ABIDOGUN Kola 
   121             10/4
          ABIDOGUN Kola 

8   ABIDOGUN Kola   ENG     
 

   5   REID Graham   ENG     
          REID Graham 

124            
      Referee: DEAMER Euan WAL   REID Graham 

   69   WHITE David   NIR       10/3
  Referee: MCLELLAN Sam SCO        WHITE David      

60   GOLDBART Berl   ENG  10/1     
        Referee: DUCARME Florence FRA   THOMAS Michael 

   37   PRINCE Michael   AUS           6/4
          PRINCE Michael      

92                 
      Referee: DEAMER Euan WAL   THOMAS Michael 
   101             10/4
          THOMAS Michael 

28   THOMAS Michael   ENG     
 

   21   BUZWELL Tim   ENG     
          BUZWELL Tim 

108            
      Referee: DEAMER Euan WAL   BUZWELL Tim 

   85             10/3
          DAWKINS Jonathan      

44   DAWKINS Jonathan   ENG          
        Referee: DUCARME Florence FRA   CARTER Martin 

   53   MCEWAN Michael   SCO         10/9
  Referee: PATIAL Deepak IND        MCEWAN Michael      

76   VICKERY Andrew   AUS  10/2     
      Referee: DEAMER Euan WAL   CARTER Martin 
   117             10/3
          CARTER Martin 

12   CARTER Martin   ENG     
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   13   KENNEA Paul   ENG     

          KENNEA Paul 
116            

      Referee: DUCARME Florence FRA   KENNEA Paul 
   77   DA SILVA Henry   IOM       10/5

  Referee: PATIAL Deepak IND        STYLES Oliver      
52   STYLES Oliver   NZL  10/2     

        Referee: PATIAL Deepak IND   WEDGE Paul 
   45   DOCHERTY Andrew   ENG           10/6

          DOCHERTY Andrew      
84                 

      Referee: DUCARME Florence FRA   WEDGE Paul 
   109             10/3
          WEDGE Paul 

20   WEDGE Paul   ENG     
 

   29   COLLINS Adrian   ENG     
          COLLINS Adrian 

100            
      Referee: DUCARME Florence FRA   THOMAS Ivor 

   93             10/5
          THOMAS Ivor      

36   THOMAS Ivor   ENG          
        Referee: PATIAL Deepak IND   VEAZEY Paul 

   61   BARRY Peter   AUS         10/3
  Referee: ACEVEDO Pablo ESP        BARRY Peter      

68   ROBERTS James   ENG  10/5     
      Referee: DUCARME Florence FRA   VEAZEY Paul 
   125             10/3
          VEAZEY Paul 

4   VEAZEY Paul   ENG     
 

   3   PURDIE Richard   AUS     
          PURDIE Richard 

126            
      Referee: MCLELLAN Sam SCO   PURDIE Richard 

   67   CANDIOLO Federico   BER       10/7
  Referee: CREESE Peter AUS        CANDIOLO Federico      

62   CURLING Simon   WAL  10/1     
        Referee: ACEVEDO Pablo ESP   BARTLETT Anthony 

   35   BARTLETT Anthony   ENG           7/5
          BARTLETT Anthony      

94                 
      Referee: MCLELLAN Sam SCO   BARTLETT Anthony 

   99             10/7
          NGUYEN Thomas 

30   NGUYEN Thomas   CAN     
 

   19   MCWILLIAMS Keith   NIR     
          MCWILLIAMS Keith 

110            
      Referee: MCLELLAN Sam SCO   MCWILLIAMS Keith 

   83             10/4
          CLARK Iain      

46   CLARK Iain   GUE          
        Referee: PEARCE Madison ENG   BARNES-WEBB Richard 

   51   SALTER Duncan   NIR           10/5
          SALTER Duncan      

78                 
      Referee: MCLELLAN Sam SCO   BARNES-WEBB Richard 
   115             10/6
          BARNES-WEBB Richard 

14   BARNES-WEBB Richard   RSA     
 

   11   MASSEY Oliver   WAL     
          MASSEY Oliver 

118            
      Referee: SASAKI Peet USA   MASSEY Oliver 

   75   BRASTED Christopher   ENG       10/5
  Referee: SASAKI Peet USA        LIVINGSTON Patrick      

54   LIVINGSTON Patrick   JAM  10/1     
        Referee: SASAKI Peet USA   MASSEY Oliver 
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   43   SCHMICK Kurt   JAM           10/7
          SCHMICK Kurt      

86                 
      Referee: SASAKI Peet USA   SCHMICK Kurt 
   107             10/9
          KIY Jeffrey 

22   KIY Jeffrey   ENG     
 

   27   DE BURGH Etienne   ENG     
          DE BURGH Etienne 

102            
      Referee: SASAKI Peet USA   SAGE Richard 

   91             10/6
          SAGE Richard      

38   SAGE Richard   ENG          
        Referee: SASAKI Peet USA   TYSHENKO Andrey 

   59   CASEY Neil   CAN         10/4
  Referee: BAKER David AUS        DE N''YEURT Ira      

70   DE N''YEURT Ira   ENG  10/4     
      Referee: SASAKI Peet USA   TYSHENKO Andrey 
   123             10/3
          TYSHENKO Andrey 

6   TYSHENKO Andrey   AUS     
 

   7   TROIANO John   ENG     
          TROIANO John 

122            
      Referee: SHACKLETON Nicola NZL   TROIANO John 

   71   ROBERTSON Mark   WAL       10/1
  Referee: PEARCE Madison ENG        TREANOR Donald      

58   TREANOR Donald   BER  10/3     
        Referee: MENTOR Victoria AUS   TROIANO John 

   39   THOMPSON Peter   ENG           10/4
          THOMPSON Peter      

90                 
      Referee: SHACKLETON Nicola NZL   THOMPSON Peter 
   103             10/5
          ALON Eitan 

26   ALON Eitan   ENG     
 

   23   GIBSON Rory   SCO     
          GIBSON Rory 

106            
      Referee: SHACKLETON Nicola NZL   GIBSON Rory 

   87             10/2
          WALDEN Dominic      

42   WALDEN Dominic   ENG          
        Referee: MENTOR Victoria AUS   ELLISON Alexander 

   55   WINTER Paul   ENG         10/5
  Referee: SHACKLETON Nicola NZL       WINTER Paul      

74   VICTORY David   WAL  10/8     
      Referee: SHACKLETON Nicola NZL   ELLISON Alexander 
   119             10/1
          ELLISON Alexander 

10   ELLISON Alexander   ENG     
 

   15   FIHOSY Nick   ENG     
          FIHOSY Nick 

114            
      Referee: CREESE Peter AUS   FIHOSY Nick 

   79             10/5
          MILNE Kevin      

50   MILNE Kevin   SCO          
        Referee: CREESE Peter AUS   MEDHURST Michael 

   47   MEDHURST Michael   ENG           10/6
          MEDHURST Michael      

82                 
      Referee: CREESE Peter AUS   MEDHURST Michael 
   111             10/5
          BLAKE Daniel 

18   BLAKE Daniel   ENG     
 

   31   STANBRIDGE Paul   SCO     
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          STANBRIDGE Paul 
98            

      Referee: BAKER David AUS   STANBRIDGE Paul 
   95             10/6

          PAGE Darren      
34   PAGE Darren   ENG          

        Referee: CREESE Peter AUS   MCKAY Michael 
   63   LAU Rod   ENG         10/3

  Referee: MENTOR Victoria AUS        LAU Rod      
66   CONYARD Anthony   ENG  10/7     

      Referee: CREESE Peter AUS   MCKAY Michael 
   127             10/2
          MCKAY Michael 

2   MCKAY Michael   SCO     
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Commonwealth Fencing Championships 
Veteran Men's Foil 

Individual 

Day 8 - Tuesday 16 August 2022

  -  Engarde Smart (app.php?id=1880r31)  

      Tableau of 16

    Tableau of 16     Tableau of 8   Semi-finals   Final
   1   PAYNE Nick   ENG   

  Referee: SELIG Mike ENG        PAYNE Nick 
16   ABRAHAMS Paul   ENG  10/4

      Referee: MCLELLAN Sam SCO   PAYNE Nick 
   9   TEO Alvin Chien Hong   SGP       10/7

  Referee: SELIG Mike ENG        ABIDOGUN Kola      
8   ABIDOGUN Kola   ENG  10/8     

        Referee: DUCARME Florence FRA   VEAZEY Paul 
   5   THOMAS Michael   ENG         10/8

  Referee: DEAMER Euan WAL        THOMAS Michael           
12   CARTER Martin   ENG  10/5          

      Referee: DEAMER Euan WAL   VEAZEY Paul      
   13   WEDGE Paul   ENG       10/5     
  Referee: DEAMER Euan WAL        VEAZEY Paul        

4   VEAZEY Paul   ENG  10/6       
          Referee: ACEVEDO Pablo ESP   TYSHENKO Andrey 

   3   BARTLETT Anthony   ENG           10/8
  Referee: SASAKI Peet USA        BARNES-WEBB Richard        

14   BARNES-WEBB Richard   RSA  5/4       
      Referee: PEARCE Madison ENG   TYSHENKO Andrey      
   11   MASSEY Oliver   WAL       9/8     
  Referee: SASAKI Peet USA        TYSHENKO Andrey           
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6   TYSHENKO Andrey   AUS  10/2          
        Referee: MCLELLAN Sam SCO   TYSHENKO Andrey 

   7   TROIANO John   ENG         10/8
  Referee: DUCARME Florence FRA       ELLISON Alexander      

10   ELLISON Alexander   ENG  10/6     
      Referee: DUCARME Florence FRA   ELLISON Alexander 
   15   MEDHURST Michael   ENG       10/7
  Referee: DUCARME Florence FRA       MCKAY Michael 

2   MCKAY Michael   SCO  10/2
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Commonwealth Fencing Championships 
Veteran Men's Foil 

Individual 

Day 8 - Tuesday 16 August 2022

  -  Engarde Smart (app.php?id=1880r31)  

Overall ranking (77 fencers)

 Rank   Name   First name   Country   Status 

 1   TYSHENKO   Andrey    AUS     

 2   VEAZEY   Paul    ENG     

 3   ELLISON   Alexander    ENG     

 3   PAYNE   Nick    ENG     

 5   MCKAY   Michael    SCO     

 6   ABIDOGUN   Kola    ENG     

 7   BARNES-WEBB   Richard    RSA     

 8   THOMAS   Michael    ENG     

 9   TROIANO   John    ENG     

 10   MASSEY   Oliver    WAL     

 11   CARTER   Martin    ENG     

 12   ABRAHAMS   Paul    ENG     

 13   WEDGE   Paul    ENG     

 14   BARTLETT   Anthony    ENG     

 15   TEO   Alvin Chien Hong    SGP     

 16   MEDHURST   Michael    ENG     

 17   PURDIE   Richard    AUS     
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 18   REID   Graham    ENG     

 19   FIELDING   Iain    SCO     

 20   KENNEA   Paul    ENG     

 21   FIHOSY   Nick    ENG     

 22   MORT   Nicholas    SCO     

 23   MCWILLIAMS   Keith    NIR     

 24   BUZWELL   Tim    ENG     

 25   GIBSON   Rory    SCO     

 26   DICKINSON   Paul Bruce    ENG     

 27   STANBRIDGE   Paul    SCO     

 28   SUNG   Velota    WAL     

 29   THOMAS   Ivor    ENG     

 30   SAGE   Richard    ENG     

 31   THOMPSON   Peter    ENG     

 32   SCHMICK   Kurt    JAM     

 33   BLAKE   Daniel    ENG     

 34   KIY   Jeffrey    ENG     

 35   RHODES   Giles    ENG     

 36   ALON   Eitan    ENG     

 37   DE BURGH   Etienne    ENG     

 38   COLLINS   Adrian    ENG     

 39   NGUYEN   Thomas    CAN     

 40   CHACHS   David    AUS     

 41   PAGE   Darren    ENG     

 42   PRINCE   Michael    AUS     

 43   SIBERT   Paul    ENG     

 44   WALDEN   Dominic    ENG     

 45   DAWKINS   Jonathan    ENG     

 46   DOCHERTY   Andrew    ENG     

 47   CLARK   Iain    GUE     

 48   BALLARD   Mark    CAN    DNF 

 49   PETERSON   Stephen    NZL     

 50   MILNE   Kevin    SCO     

 50   SALTER   Duncan    NIR     

 52   STYLES   Oliver    NZL     

 53   MCEWAN   Michael    SCO     

 54   LIVINGSTON   Patrick    JAM     

 55   WINTER   Paul    ENG     

 56   EVANS   Marvin    WAL     

 57   TREANOR   Donald    BER     

 58   BARRY   Peter    AUS     

 59   LAU   Rod    ENG     

 60   THOMAS   Richard    WAL     

 61   CANDIOLO   Federico    BER     

 62   WHITE   David    NIR     

 63   DE N'YEURT   Ira    ENG     

 64   PAUL   Graham    ENG     

 65   WILSON   Brian    ENG     

 66   CASEY   Neil    CAN     

 67   GOLDBART   Berl    ENG     

 68   CURLING   Simon    WAL     

 69   BETTERTON   Nigel    WAL     

 70   CONYARD   Anthony    ENG     

 71   ROBERTS   James    ENG     

 72   ROBERTSON   Mark    WAL     

 73   MOSBY   David    ENG     
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 73   VICTORY   David    WAL     

 75   BRASTED   Christopher    ENG     

 76   DA SILVA   Henry    IOM     

 76   VICKERY   Andrew    AUS     
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SKOUTING (https://www.st37.fr/skouting)

VIDEO KITS (https://www.st37.fr/video-kit-basic)

ENGARDE (https://www.engarde-escrime.com/)

ST37

BE THE FIRST (https://st37.engarde-escrime.com)
TERMS AND CONDITIONS (https://www.st37.fr/_files/ugd/cb42b7_e26bf64104d14cb0af860ece8c5fcaab.pdf)

PRIVACY POLICY (https://www.st37.fr/privacy-police)

(https://www.instagram.com/st37.fr/)

(https://www.facebook.com/ST37-

2168608986551264/)(https://twitter.com/ST37fr)

(https://www.linkedin.com/company/st37-

sport-

et-

technologie/)(https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC0FAiP4OLd

(https://www.st37.fr/)
 (https://engarde-service.com/)

KNOW MORE ABOUT US (https://st37.engarde-escrime.com/)
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